00 72279402

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM345984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY NATIONAL CITY BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., COLLATERAL AGENT	06/23/2015	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VILLAGE PANTRY, LLC
Street Address:	6814 Hillside Court
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	72279402	VILLAGE PANTRY	
Serial Number:	73041939	VILLAGE PANTRY	
Serial Number:	73248301	VILLAGE PANTRY	
Serial Number:	73419369	VILLAGE PANTRY	
Serial Number:	73762182	MUG-A-LUG	
Serial Number:	74011670 ^{-/}	THANK\$ A LOTTERY	
Serial Number:	76530547	VP.	
Serial Number:	77495440	VARIETY IS EVERYTHING	
Serial Number:	78539950	IF YOU NEED IT FAST, DON'T DRIVE PAST	
Serial Number:	78702400	VP VILLAGE PANTRY	
		E VINAGE (VALUE)	
		VIOLANIE AUGUSTA	
		MILLIANES EMPLIES .	
		M WOULTON FARGEROA	-
n nester tempores (Autoria) esp	2011 (600 <u>18</u> 16) (6 1 7 (718) (718)	A VIEW CARENTAGE A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	
		A REMANDA CONTRACTOR	
and the state of t			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0462

900329116

	 Word Mark
	THE COUNTRIES OF THE PARTY OF T
MENTE TOP A TAMBETOR	WHEN DON'T PARK AND PROPERTY OF THE PARK AND PAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4405467352

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

440-546-7685

Email:

becky.brady@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name:

Becky Brady

Address Line 1:

6750 Miller Road

Address Line 4:

Brecksville, OHIO 44141

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Becky Brady
SIGNATURE: /Becky Brady/
DATE SIGNED: 06/26/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Villagelienrelease#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0463



PNC Bank, N.A. 6750 Miller Road Mail Stop: BR-YB58-01-O Brecksville, OH 44141

06/23/2015

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

Debtor, Village Pantry LLC, has discharged all of its obligations with PNC Bank, National Association; therefore PNC Bank National Association hereby releases the Patents set forth on the attached documentation.

Sincerely,

Sarah Nickles

Officer

PNC Bank, National Association

6750 Miller Road

Brecksville, OH 44141

Members FDIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 06/26/2015